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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS) 
ii)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AE060JXEDEH / AE090JNYDEH

c Seasonal space heating energy 
efficiency class

Medium-temperature (p) - A++
Low-temperature (q) - A+++

d Rated heat output (Average)
Medium-temperature (p) kW 4,5 

Low-temperature (q) kW 5,2 

e Seasonal space heating energy 
efficiency (Average)

Medium-temperature (p) % 125
Low-temperature (q) % 175

f Annual energy consumption 
(Average)

Medium-temperature (p) kWh 2016
Low-temperature (q) kWh 1664

g LWA (sound power level, indoor) dB 40
h Specific precautions1) -

i Rated heat output (Colder)
Medium-temperature (p) kW 3,7 

Low-temperature (q) kW 4,2 

j Rated heat output (Warmer)
Medium-temperature (p) kW 4,8 

Low-temperature (q) kW 5,3 

k Seasonal space heating energy 
efficiency (Colder)

Medium-temperature (p) % 98
Low-temperature (q) % 148

l Seasonal space heating energy 
efficiency (Warmer)

Medium-temperature (p) % 159
Low-temperature (q) % 262

m Annual energy consumption 
(Colder)

Medium-temperature (p) kWh 3171
Low-temperature (q) kWh 2384

n Annual energy consumption 
(Warmer)

Medium-temperature (p) kWh 1691
Low-temperature (q) kWh 1133

o LWA (sound power level, outdoor) dB 61

r 1) Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) iii) 

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.

b Supplier's model identifier AE060JXEDEH / AE090JNYDEH / Temp-Control

s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A++

t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 127

u Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package 
(colder climate conditions) % 100

v Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package 
(warmer climate conditions) % 161

w Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class 
(Preferential space heater) A++

x Seasonal space heating energy efficiency  
(Preferential space heater) % 125

y Factor for weighting the heat output  
(Preferential space heater) - 0

z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 • Prated) 1) - 5,9 

aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 • Prated) 2) - 2,3 

ab
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy 
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions 3) % 27

ac
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy 
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions 4) % 34

ad The class of the temperature control - Class II

ae The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal 
space heating energy efficiency % 2

af 1) Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ag 2) Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.

ah 3),4) For preferential heat pump space heaters
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No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)

i COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) 
No 811/2013

REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA 
COMISIÓN

ii PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE 
HEATERS)

Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de 
aparatos de calefacción)

iii PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF 
PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER)

Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de EQUIPOS 
COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE CALEFACCIÓN)

a Supplier's name or trademark nombre o marca comercial del proveedor

b dodavatelem

c calefacción
d Rated heat output (Average)

e (Average) (medias)
f Annual energy consumption (Average)

g LWA (sound power level, indoors) LWA LWA
LWA

h 1) 1) 1) 1)

i Rated heat output (Colder)
j Rated heat output (Warmer)

k

l

m Annual energy consumption (Colder)  

n Annual energy consumption (Warmer)  

o LWA (sound power level, outdoors) LWA LWA
LWA

p Medium-temperature de temperatura media
q Low-temperature de baja temperatura

r
1) Precautions as described in the installation/
user manual must be taken when assembling, 

installing and maintaining this product.

1)
1) Las precauciones descritas en los manuales de 

usuario e intalación deber tomarse cuando se 
ensambla, instala y mantiene este producto

1)

s package espacio de temporada del paquete

t temporada del paquete

u package (colder climate conditions)

v package (warmer climate conditions)

w (Preferential space heater) calefacción (calentador preferente)

x (Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefacción preferente)

y Factor for weighting the heat output  
(Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefacción preferente)

z 1) 1) 1) 1)

aa 2) 2) 2) 2)

ab
The difference between the seasonal space 

 
under average and colder climate conditions 3) 3) 3)

ac
The difference between the seasonal space 

 
under warmer and average climate conditions 4)

4)

4)

ad The class of the temperature control la clase del control de temperatura

ae The contribution of the temperature control  la contribución del control de temperatura a la 

af
1) Whereby Prated is related to the preferential 

space heater.

1) 1)

de calefacción preferente
1)

ag
2) Whereby Prated is related to the preferential 

space heater.

2) 2) 

de calefacción preferente
2)

ah 3),4) For preferential heat pump space heaters
3),4) 3),4) en lo que respecta a los aparatos de calefacción 

preferentes con bomba de calor
3),4)
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No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)

i KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING 
(EU) Nr. 811/2013

DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER 
KOMMISSION

KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MÄÄRUS (EL) nr 
811/2013

ii Produktdatablad (energimærkning af anlæg til 
rumopvarmning)

Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennzeichnung von 
Raumheizgeräten)

Tootekirjeldus (energiamärgistusega kohta 
kütteseadmest)  

iii Produktdatablad (energimærkning af anlæg til 
pakker med anlæg til rumopvarmning)

Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennzeichnung von 
Verbundanlagen aus Raumheizgeräten)

Tootekirjeldus (energiamärgistusega kohta 
kütteseadme, komplekt )  

a leverandørens navn eller varemærke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tarnija nimi või kaubamärk
b Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnija mudelitähis

c klasse for årsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning fastslået die Klasse für die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kütmise sesoonse energiatõhususe klass

d den nominelle nytteeffekt (gennemsnitlige) die Wärmenennleistung (durchschnittlichen) nimisoojusvõimsus (keskmistel)

e årsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning 
(gennemsnitlige)

die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kütmise sesoonne energiatõhusus (keskmistel)

f det årlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) den jährlichen Energieverbrauch (durchschnittlichen) aastane energiatarbimine (keskmistel)
g LWA (lydeffektniveauet,  inde) LWA (den Schallleistungspegel, in Innenräumen) LWA (müravõimsustase, siseruumis) LWA

h 1) besonderen Vorkehrungen1) ettevaatusmeetmed kütteseadme koostamise1)

i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) die Wärmenennleistung (kälteren) nimisoojusvõimsus (külmema)
j den nominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) die Wärmenennleistung (wärmeren) nimisoojusvõimsus (soojema)

k årsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kütmise sesoonne energiatõhusus (külmema)

l årsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (varmere) die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kütmise sesoonne energiatõhusus (soojema)

m det årlige energiforbrug (koldere) den jährlichen Energieverbrauch (kälteren) aastane energiatarbimine (külmema)
n det årlige energiforbrug (varmere) den jährlichen Energieverbrauch (wärmeren) aastane energiatarbimine (soojema)
o LWA (lydeffektniveauet, ude) LWA (den Schallleistungspegel, im Freien) LWA (müravõimsustase, väljas) LWA

p middeltemperatur Mitteltemperatur keskmisel temperatuuril
q lavtemperatur Niedertemperatur Madala temperatuuriga

r
1) Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i 

installations-/brugervejledningen, når du samler, installerer 
og vedligeholder dette produkt.

1) Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten des Geräts 
müssen die im Installations-/Benutzerhandbuch 

beschriebenen Vorsichtsmaßnahmen eingehalten werden.

1) Toote kokkupanekul, installimisel ja hooldamisel 
järgige paigaldus-/kasutusjuhendis kirjeldatud 

ettevaatusabinõusid.

1)

s Pakkens sæsonenergieffektivitetklasse for 
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung

Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kütmise 
energiatõhususe klass

t Pakkens sæsonenergieffektivitet for 
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung

Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kütmise 
energiatõhusus

u Pakkens sæsonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning 
(koldere klimaforhold) der Verpackung (kältere Klimabedingungen)

Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kütmise energiatõhusus 
(külmemas kliimas)

v Pakknes sæsonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning 
(varmere klimaforhold) der Verpackung (wärmere Klimabedingungen)

Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kütmise energiatõhusus 
(soojemas kliimas)

w klasse for årsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning 
fastslået (Foretrukken rumvarmer)

die Klasse für die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kütmise sesoonse energiatõhususe klass (eelistatud 
ruumisoojendi)

x årsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det 
primære anlæg til rumopvarmning)

 
(Vorzugsraumheizgerätes)

kütmise sesoonne energiatõhusus 
(põhikütteseadme)

y faktoren for vægtning af den nominelle nytteeffekt 
(det primære anlæg til rumopvarmning)

Faktor zur Gewichtung der Wärmeleistung 
(Vorzugsraumheizgerätes)

soojusvõimsuse kaalumistegur vastavalt 
(põhikütteseadme kütmise )

z 1) 1) 1) 1)

aa 2) 2) 2)
2)

ab
værdien af forskellen mellem årsvirkningsgraden ved 

rumopvarmning under gennemsnitlige og koldere 
klimaforhold 3)

Wert der Differenz zwischen der jahreszeitbedingten 

und derjenigen bei kälteren Klimaverhältnissen 3)

keskmistel kliimatingimustel ja külmema kliima korral 
leitud kütmise sesoonsete energiatõhususte vahe 3)

3)

ac
værdien af forskellen mellem årsvirkningsgraden 

ved rumopvarmning under varmere og 
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold 4)

Wert der Differenz zwischen der 
jahreszeitbedingten Raumheizungs-

durchschnittlichen Klimaverhältnissen 4)

soojema kliima korral ja keskmistel 
kliimatingimustel leitud kütmise sesoonsete 

energiatõhususte vahe 4) 4)

ad klasse for temperaturstyring die Klasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri regulaatori klass

ae temperaturstyringens andel af årsvirkningsgraden ved 
rumopvarmning i procent afrundet til en decimal

Beitrag des Temperaturreglers zur jahreszeitbedingten temperatuuriregulaatori osa kütmise sesoonses 
energiatõhususes

af
1) hvor Prated vedrører det primære anlæg til 

rumopvarmning
1) wobei sich Prated auf das Vorzugsraumheizgerät 

bezieht
1) siin Prated iseloomustab põhikütteseadet

ag
2) hvor Prated vedrører det primære anlæg til 

rumopvarmning
2) wobei sich Prated auf das Vorzugsraumheizgerät 

bezieht
2) siin Prated iseloomustab põhikütteseadet

ah
3),4) for primære varmepumpeanlæg til 

rumopvarmning
3),4) für Vorzugsraumheizgeräte mit Wärmepumpe 3),4) soojuspumbaga põhikütteseadmete kohta

3),4)
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No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)

i RÈGLEMENT DÉLÉGUÉ (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA 
COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) br. 811/2013 REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO  N. 811/2013 DELLA 

COMMISSIONE EUROPEA

ii Fiche de produit (l’étiquetage énergétique des 
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux)

Scheda prodotto (l’etichetta indica il consumo 
d’energia degli apparati per il riscaldamento)

iii
Fiche de produit (l’étiquetage énergétique des 
produit combiné constitué d’un dispositif de 

chauffage des locaux) prostora)

Scheda prodotto (l’etichetta indica il consumo 
d’energia degli insiemi di apparati per il 

riscaldamento)
a le nom du fournisseur ou la marque commerciale il nome o marchio del fornitore
b la référence du modèle donnée par le fournisseur

c chauffage des locaux zagrijavanju prostora riscaldamento
d la puissance thermique nominale (moyennes) la potenza termica nominale (medie)

e des locaux (moyennes) dell'ambiente (medie)
f la consommation annuelle d’énergie (moyennes) il consumo annuo di energia (medie)
g LWA (le niveau de puissance acoustique, à l’intérieur) LWA LWA (il livello di potenza sonora, interna) LWA

h les précautions particulières 1) posebne mjere opreza1) eventuali precauzioni1) 1)

i la puissance thermique nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) la potenza termica nominale (più fredde)
j la puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) la potenza termica nominale (più calde)

k des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (più fredde)

l des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (più calde)
m la consommation annuelle d’énergie (plus froides) godišnja potrošnja energije (hladnijim) il consumo annuo di energia (più fredde)
n la consommation annuelle d’énergie (plus chaudes) godišnja potrošnja energije (toplijim) il consumo annuo di energia (più calde)
o LWA (le niveau de puissance acoustique, à l’extérieur) LWA LWA (il livello di potenza sonora, all'esterno) LWA

p moyenne température srednjim temperaturama media temperatura 
q basse température nisko temperaturna bassa temperatura

r
1) Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel 

d'installation/d'utilisation, doivent être prises lors du 
montage, de l'installation et de l'entretien de l'appareil.

1)

proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza navedene 
1) Le precauzioni descritte nel manuale Installazione/
utente devono essere rispettate in fase di montaggio, 

installazione e manutenzione del prodotto

1)

s domestique saisonnier de l’emballage grijanju prostora riscaldamento dello spazio dell'imballo

t saisonnier de l’emballage grijanju prostora dello spazio dell'imballo

u saisonnier de l’emballage (conditions climatiques 
plus froides) grijanju prostora (hladniji klimatski uvjeti) dello spazio dell'imballo (condizioni climatiche più 

fredde)

v saisonnier de l’emballage (conditions climatiques 
plus chaudes) grijanju prostora (topliji klimatski uvjeti) dello spazio dell'imballo (condizioni climatiche più 

calde)

w des locaux (Appareil de chauffage domestique préférentiel) grijanje prostora) riscaldamento (termoconvettore preferito)

x (du dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé à titre principal) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento)

y dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé à titre principal) prostora)
il fattore di ponderazione della potenza termica 
(preferenziale per il riscaldamento d’ambiente)

z 1) 1) 1) 1)

aa 2) 2) 2) 2)

ab saisonnières pour le chauffage des locaux dans les 
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides 3) klimatskim uvjetima 3)

riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie e più 
fredde 3)

3)

ac saisonnières pour le chauffage des locaux dans les 
conditions climatiques plus chaudes et moyennes 4) klimatskim uvjetima 4)

riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche più calde e 
medie 4)

4)

ad la classe du régulateur de température la classe del dispositivo di controllo della temperatura

ae
la contribution du régulateur de température à 

des locaux prostora

il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della 

riscaldamento

af
1) dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 

chauffage des locaux utilisé à titre principal
1)

prostora
1) dove Pnominale si riferisce all’apparecchio per il 

riscaldamento preferenziale
1)

ag
2) dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 

chauffage des locaux utilisé à titre principal
2)

prostora
2) dove Pnominale si riferisce all’apparato per il 

riscaldamento preferenziale
2)

ah
3),4) pour les dispositifs de chauffage des locaux par 

pompe à chaleur utilisés à titre principal
3),4) za primarne toplinske crpke za grijanje prostora

3),4) per gli apparati per il riscaldamento  preferenziali 
a pompa di calore

3),4)
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No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)

i KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) 
Nr. 811/2013

A BIZOTTSÁG 811/2013/EU FELHATALMAZÁSON 
ALAPULÓ RENDELETE

REGOLAMENT TA’ DELEGA TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) 
Nru 811/2013

GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 811/2013 
VAN DE COMMISSIE

ii
šildytuvo)

Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van 
ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)

iii Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van 
pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)

a de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b de typeaanduiding van de leverancier

c sezoninio energijos patalpoms šildyti vartojimo 
voor ruimteverwarming 

d vardinis šilumos atidavimas (vidutinio) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgifte (gemiddelde)

e sezoninis energijos patalpoms šildyti vartojimo 
efektyvumas (vidutinio) (medji) ruimteverwarming (gemiddelde)

f metinis energijos suvartojimas (vidutinio) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (gemiddelde)
g LWA (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) LWA LWA LWA (het geluidsvermogensniveau, binnen)
h 1) külön óvintézkedések1) 1) 1)

i vardinis šilumos atidavimas (šaltesnio) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis šilumos atidavimas (šiltesnio) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)

k sezoninis energijos patalpoms šildyti vartojimo 
efektyvumas (šaltesnio) ruimteverwarming (koudere)

l sezoninis energijos patalpoms šildyti vartojimo 
efektyvumas (šiltesnio) ruimteverwarming (warmere)

m metinis energijos suvartojimas (šaltesnio) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos suvartojimas (šiltesnio) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
o LWA (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) LWA LWA LWA (het geluidsvermogensniveau, buiten)
p b’temperatura medja middentemperatuur
q b’temperatura baxxa lagetemperatuur

r
1)

naudojimo vadove aprašytas atsargumo priemones.

1) 1) 1) De voorzorgsmaatregelen die in de gebruikershandleiding 
worden beschreven, moeten in acht worden genomen bij 

montage, installatie en onderhoud van dit product.

s ruimteverwarming door pakket

t efektyvumas ruimteverwarming door pakket

u (hidegebb klimatikus körülmények) door pakket (koudere klimaatomstandigheden)

v (melegebb klimatikus körülmények) ruimteverwarming door pakket (warmere 
klimaatomstandigheden)

w sezoninio energijos patalpoms šildyti vartojimo 
ruimteverwarming(geprefereerde ruimteverwarmingstoestel)

x sezoninis energijos patalpoms šildyti vartojimo 
(ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming )

y de factor voor het wegen van de warmteafgifte 
(ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming)

z 1) 1) 1) 1)

aa 2) 2) 2) 2)

ab
3) közötti különbség 3) 3)

het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-

en gemiddelde klimaatomstandigheden 3)

ac
4) közötti különbség 4) 4)

het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-

gemiddelde en koudere klimaatomstandigheden 4)

ad il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar

ae energijos patalpoms šildyti vartojimo efektyvumui 
de bijdrage van de temperatuurregelaar aan de 

af
1) 1)

berendezésre vonatkozik
1)

post preferenzjali
1) waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het 

ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming

ag
2) 2)

berendezésre vonatkozik
2)

tal-post preferenzjali
2) waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het 

ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming

ah
3),4)

šilumos siurbliu
3),4)

berendezések esetében
3),4) 3),4) voor ruimteverwarmingstoestellen met 

warmtepomp als hoofdverwarming
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No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)

i 811/2013
REGULAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) Nº 811/2013 DA 

COMISSÃO
REGULAMENTUL DELEGAT AL COMISIEI (UE) NR. 

811/2013 

ii Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos 
aquecedores de ambiente)

iii Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas 
mistos de aquecedor de ambiente)

a nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy Nome do fornecedor
b

c ambiente sazonal priestoru 

d médias) menovitý tepelný výkon (priemerný)

e incintelor (medie)
f Consumul anual de energie (medie)
g LWA (poziom mocy akustycznej, w pomieszczeniu) LWA LWA LWA

h 1) 1) 1) 1)

i
j

k incintelor (mai reci)

l incintelor (mai calde)
m Consum anual de energie (mai reci)
n Consum anual de energie (mai calde)
o LWA LWA LWA LWA (hladina akustického výkonu, vonkajšie jednotky)
p média temperatura
q nisko temperaturowe baixa temperatura

r

1) 

zgodnie z informacjami zawartymi w instrukcji 

1) As precauções descritas no manual de instalação/
instruções dever ser adotadas durante a montagem, 

instalação ou manutenção do produto.

1) 1)

s ambiente da embalagem priestoru zostavy

t embalagem sezonier a ambalajului zostavy

u zostavy (chladnejšie klimatické podmienky)

v zostavy (teplejšie klimatické podmienky)

w sazonal (aquecedor elétrico preferencial) priestoru)

x (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) incintelor) priestoru)

y aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie priestoru)
z 1) 1) 1) 1)

aa 2) 2) 2) 2)

ab
3) 3)

3)
podmienok 3)

ac
4) 4)

4)
podmienok 4)

ad klasa regulatora temperatury A classe do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura

ae
A contribuição do dispositivo de controlo de 

aquecimento ambiente sazonal

af
1) gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza 1) em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente 

preferencial
1) 1)

zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru

ag
2) gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza 2) em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente 

preferencial
2) 2)

zdrojom na vykurovanie priestoru

ah
3),4) 3),4) para os aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais com 

bomba de calor
3),4) 3),4)
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No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(FI) Swedish(SV) Srpski(SR) Turkish(TR)

i DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) št. 
811/2013

KOMISSION DELEGOITU ASETUS (EU) N:o 
811/2013

KOMMISSIONENS DELEGERADE 
FÖRORDNING (EU) nr 811/2013

DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) Br. 
811/2013 811/2013

ii grelnikov prostorov) Tuoteseloste (tilalämmittimien, energiamerkinnän) Produktblad (energimärkning av pannor och 
värmepumpar för rumsuppvärmning)

iii kompletov grelnika prostorov) Tuoteseloste (tilalämmittimestä, energiamerkinnän) Produktblad (energimärkning av paket med pannor och 
värmepumpar för rumsuppvärmning)

a dobaviteljevo ime ali blagovna znamka tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki Leverantörens namn eller varumärke
b tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leverantörens modellbeteckning

c ogrevanju prostorov
tilalämmityksen kausittainen 

energiatehokkuusluokka
säsongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid 

rumsuppvärmning zagrevanja prostorija

d nimellislämpöteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen 
lisälämmittimen nimellislämpöteho (keskimääräisissä)

Den nominella avgivna värmeeffekten 
(genomsnittliga) Nazivni izlaz toplote (prosek)

e tilalämmityksen kausittainen 
energiatehokkuus (keskimääräisissä)

Säsongsmedelverkningsgrad för 
rumsuppvärmning (genomsnittliga) prostorija (prosek) (Ortalama)

f vuotuinen energiankulutus (keskimääräisissä) Årlig energiförbrukning (genomsnittliga) Godišnja potrošnja energije (prosek)
g LWA LWA (äänitehotaso, sisällä desibeleinä) LWA (Ljudeffektnivå, inomhus) LWA LWA 

h posebni varnostni ukrepi1) erityiset varotoimenpiteet1) särskilda försiktighetsåtgärder 1) Posebne mere opreza1) Özel önlemler1)

i nazivna izhodna toplota (hladnejših) nimellislämpöteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen 
lisälämmittimen nimellislämpöteho (kylmissä)

Den nominella avgivna värmeeffekten 
(kallare) Nazivni izlaz toplote (hladnije)

j nazivna izhodna toplota (toplejših) nimellislämpöteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen 
lisälämmittimen nimellislämpöteho (lämpimissä)

Den nominella avgivna värmeeffekten 
(varmare ) Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije)

k prostorov (hladnejših)
tilalämmityksen kausittainen 
energiatehokkuus (kylmissä)

Säsongsmedelverkningsgrad för 
rumsuppvärmning (kallare) prostorija (hladnije)

l prostorov (toplejših)
tilalämmityksen kausittainen 

energiatehokkuus (lämpimissä)
Säsongsmedelverkningsgrad för 

rumsuppvärmning (varmare ) prostorija (toplije)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejših) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissä) Årlig energiförbrukning (kallare) Godišnja potrošnja energije (hladnije)
n letna poraba energije (toplejših) vuotuinen energiankulutus (lämpimissä) Årlig energiförbrukning (varmare ) Godišnja potrošnja energije (toplije)
o LWA LWA (äänitehotaso, ulkona desibeleinä) LWA (Ljudeffektnivå, utomhus) LWA LWA

p srednjih temperaturah keskilämpötilan mediumtemperatur Srednja temperatura
q nizkotemperaturna matalan lämpötilan lågtemperatur Niska temperatura

r

1)

izdelka upoštevajte previdnostne ukrepe, 

namestitev.

1) Asennus- tai käyttöoppaassa kuvattuja 
turvaohjeita on noudatettava laitteen 

kokoamisen, asentamisen ja huollon aikana.

1) Försiktighetsåtgärderna som beskrivs i 
installationsmanualen/bruksanvisningen 

måste följas vid montering, installation och 
underhåll av denna produkt.

1) 
instalaciju/korisnika se moraju preduzeti 

ovog proizvoda.

1) 
önlemler bu ürünü monte ederken, kurarken 

s za paket
Pakkauksen kausitilan 

lämmitysenergiatehokkuusluokka
Paketets energieffektivitetsklass för 

säsongsuppvärmning zagrevanja prostorija za komplete

t Pakkauksen kausitilan 
lämmitysenergiatehokkuus

Paketets energieffektivitet för 
säsongsuppvärmning prostorija za komplete

u (hladnejše podnebne razmere)
Pakkauksen kausitilan lämmitysenergiatehokkuus 

(kylmät ilmasto-olosuhteet)
Paketets energieffektivitet för 

säsongsuppvärmning (kallare klimat) prostorija za komplete (hladniji klimatski uslovi)

v (toplejše podnebne razmere)
Pakkauksen kausitilan lämmitysenergiatehokkuus 

(lämpimät ilmasto-olosuhteet)
Paketets energieffektivitet för 

säsongsuppvärmning (varmare klimat) prostorija za komplete (topliji klimatski uslovi)

w tilalämmityksen kausittainen 
energiatehokkuusluokka (ensisijainen tilanlämmitin)

säsongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid 
rumsuppvärmning (tillvalsvärmare)

x prostorov (za prednostni grelnik prostorov)

tilalämmityksen kausittainen 
energiatehokkuus (ensisijaisen 

tilalämmittimen tilalämmityksen)

Säsongsmedelverkningsgrad för 
rumsuppvärmning (primära pannans eller 

värmepumpens)

y grelnik prostorov)
lämpötehon painotuskerroin (lisälämmittimen 

tilalämmittimen tilalämmityksen)
Viktningsfaktorn för värmeproduktion för 

paket (primära pannans eller värmepumpens)
Faktor za merenje izlaza toplote prioritetnih i 

z 1) 1) 1) 1) 1)

aa 2) 2) 2) 2) 2)

ab
razlike med sezonskima energijskima 

3)

keskimääräisissä ja kylmissä ilmasto-
olosuhteissa saavutettavien tilalämmityksen 

kausittaisten energiatehokkuuksien ero 3)

Skillnaden mellan den säsongsrelaterade 
energieffektiviteten vid rumsuppvärmning under 
genomsnittliga och kallare klimatförhållanden 3) klimatskim uslovima 3) fark 3)

ac
razlike med sezonskima energijskima 

4)

lämpimissä ja keskimääräisissä ilmasto-olosuhteissa 
saavutettavien tilalämmityksen kausittaisten 

energiatehokkuuksien ero 4)

Skillnaden mellan den säsongsrelaterade 
energieffektiviteten vid rumsuppvärmning under 
varmare och genomsnittliga klimatförhållanden 4) uslovima 4)

 
4)

ad razred naprave za uravnavanje temperature lämmönsäätölaitteen luokka Temperaturregulatorns klass Klasa kontrole temperature

ae prispevek naprave za uravnavanje temperature k lämmönsäätölaitteen vaikutus tilalämmityksen 
kausittaiseen energiatehokkuuteen

Temperaturregulatorns bidrag till 
säsongsmedelverkningsgraden för rumsuppvärmning

Doprinos kontrole temperature   

af
1)

grelnik prostorov
1) jossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen 

tilalämmittimeen
1) där Prated är relaterat till den primära 

pannan eller värmepumpen
1)

prostora.
1)

ag
2)

grelnik prostorov
2) jossa Prated liittyy ensisijaiseen 

tilalämmittimeen
2) där Prated är relaterat till den primära 

pannan eller värmepumpen
2)

prostora.
2)

ah
3),4)

prostorov
3),4)) ensisijaisista 

lämpöpumpputilalämmittimistä
3),4) för primära värmare med värmepump för 

rumsuppvärmning
3),4)

pumpe
3),4) 


